

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17008/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in RSA No. 4331/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Sah, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the respondent will have to be treated to have been served

as notice sent both by post and dasti have been refused.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master